WAKEFIELD DISTRICT HARRIERS & AC CLUB RECORDS
04th February 2025

PRIVATE 

Please note that the dates of some of the earlier records are unknown or guessed, and some of the venues are also unknown.   

Some of the records in the younger age groups are undoubtedly not the best we have had in the club, but are the best known at present.

Wind assisted best performances are given, for information, when they are better than the legal record.  In addition, a few exceptional performances, which are not club records, are given for information.

Indoor bests are given where known, some of these being superior to the outdoor records.
SENIOR MEN

Track

50m (i)

5.9

Alan Slack

1984

Northern Indoor
60m (i)

6.94

Paul Sampson (U20)
20/01/96
Sheffield, NIC

100m elect
10.71

Paul Sampson (U20)
13/07/96
Sheffield, ES (heat)



10.48w

   ‘’


13/07/96
Sheffield, ES (1st final)

100m manual
10.6

John Bagley

13/09/69
Keighley


10.6

Alan Bell

28/12/76
Stretford Open

200m elect
21.36

Alan Bell

1977

Mexico City (MEX), WSG

200m manual
21.3

Alan Bell

1980

YC



21.3

Alan Slack

22/06/83
WYL

300m

33.7

Alan Bell

1979

Spalding

400m

45.65

Alan Bell

14/06/80
Crystal Palace, UK Champs


NB
46.04

Alan Slack

17/06/85
Oslo (NOR), Bislett Games

800m

1 m 49.5
Alan Slack

18/07/89
Leeds Open


elect
1 m 49.51
Jack Hallas

12/07/14
Stretford BMC

1000m

2 m 26.6
Richard Hollings (U20)
14/06/69
Leicester

1500m

3 m 40.48
Darren Spawforth
28/07/92
Loughborough

1 Mile

4 m 03.69
Darren Spawforth
25/06/94
Cork (IRE)

2000m
 
5 m 30.9
Darren Spawforth
1990

Rotherham, Open

3000m

8 m 02.6
Steve Hollings

04/07/73
Warley

2 Miles

8 m 41.0
Steve Hollings

05/05/72
Crystal Palace

5000m

14 m 05.8
Steve Hollings

17/07/71
Keighley

10000m
30 m 05.5
David Gratton

05/09/92
Sheffield, NC

60m Hurdles (i)
8.80

Chris Kirk (U20)
12/01/03
Manchester, NC Hept

110 Hurdles
14.9

Roger Bell

1979 & 82
?

400 Hurdles
51.22

Roger Bell

13/07/79
Crystal Palace

2000m S/C
5 m 43.0i
Steve Hollings

1970

Cosford

3000m S/C
8 m 27.8
Steve Hollings

05/08/73
Oslo (NOR), Europa Cup

Field

Long Jump
7.64

Chris Kirk (U20)
28/06/03
Bedford, AAA U20 (1st)

Triple Jump
14.63

Martyn Bernard

08/07/07
Manchester, NL

High Jump
2.30i

Martyn Bernard

03/03/07
Birmingham, EIC


2.30

Martyn Bernard

29/06/08
Eberstadt, GER
Pole Vault
5.02

Mark Johnson

18/08/85
Hull Open

Shot

16.55

Rimantas Martisauskas
27/08/06
Cudworth, N Cup

Discus

46.04

Tony Gummerson
17/05/70
Keele

Hammer
62.88

Anthony Swain

13/04/97
Wakefield

Javelin

67.22

Richard Atkinson (U20)
14/08/93
Oldham, NL

Decathlon
6399

Rob Walker

1963

Nottingham



(old tables)

Relays

4 x 100m
42.2

John Bagley, Alan Slack
07/08/77 
Warley, GRE Cup





Mike Harrison, Alan Bell

4 x 200m
1 m 37.7
P Mycoe, K Addinall,     
28/04/73
Warley




D Barratt, M Skeels

4 x 400m
3 m 21.7
Marcus Nixey (U20), Craig Simpson  31/07/10  Manchester, NL





Andrei Pobischan, Nathaniel Davis (U20)
4 x 800m
8 m 04.6
Chris Vodden, Brian Moxon   
28/04/73    
Stretford





Steve Long, Andrew Hitchen

Road

5 Km

14 m 19
Mark Bostock

09/02/23
Armagh, NI
10 Km

29 m 15
Darren Spawforth
1992

Moreton, Int.C.

10 Miles
48 m 38
Adam Cooper

1984

York, YC

Half Marathon
1h 04 m 55
Adam Cooper

1987

Great North Run

20 Miles
1h 42 m 51
John Newsome

1967

Battersea

Marathon
2h 16 m 07
John Newsome

05/09/70
Prague (CZE)

40 Miles
3h 57 m 25
John Newsome

25/05/75
Isle of Man

20 Km

1h 02 m 26
Tony Child

1971

Manchester

25 Km

1h 19 m 39
John Newsome

1971

Manchester

30 Km

1h 35 m 35
Tony Child

1970

Darlington

40 Km

2h 08 m 23
John Newsome

1970

Prague (CZE)

100 Km

7h 23 m 50
John Berry

1974

Land’s End to John O’Groats – 977 miles
9 days 2 hours 23 minutes



Andrew Rivett

May 2002

U20 MEN

Track

50m (i)

6.3

Daniel Akintolu

22/03/25
Wakefield Indoor
60m (i)

6.94

Paul Sampson

20/01/96
Sheffield, NIC

100m elect
10.71

Paul Sampson

13/07/96
Sheffield, ES (heat)



10.48w

   ‘’


13/07/96
Sheffield, ES (1st final)

100m manual
10.7

Alan Bell

1975

Stretford



10.7

Alan Slack

1978

Hull, NC

200m

21.81

Scott Atkinson

03/08/13
Wakefield, NL
400m

47.91

Scott Atkinson

16/06/13
Bedford, AAA (2nd)

800m

1 m 50.14
Jack Hallas

07/07/09
Stretford, BMC

1000m

2 m 26.6
Richard Hollings
14/06/69
Leicester, BMC
1500m

3 m 46.5
Richard Hollings
11/07/69
Motspur Park, ES (1st CBP)

1 Mile

4 m 04.4
Richard Hollings
1969

?

3000m

8 m 19.4
Richard Hollings
27/05/69
Stretford

2 Miles

9 m 05.0
Richard Hollings
11/06/69
Temple Newsome

5000m

15 m 15.2
Richard Hollings
06/09/69
Middlesborough

60m Hurdles (i)
8.80

Chris Kirk

12/01/03
Manchester, NC Hept

110m Hurdles
15.36

Chris Hughff

14/05/00
Barnsley, YC

400m Hurdles
55.7

Anthony Fisher

18/05/74
Cudworth, YC (1st)
2000m S/C
5 m 54.6
Clive Prestt

31/07/77
Aldershot
3000m S/C
9 m 14.2
Clive Prestt

1977

Belfast, BUSF

Field

Long Jump
7.64

Chris Kirk

28/06/03
Bedford, AAA U20 (1st)

Triple Jump
14.43

Michael Harrison
21/06/75
Gateshead, NC (2nd)

High Jump
2.10

Richard Dent

1997

?

Pole Vault
4.50

Mark Johnson

1983

?

Shot (7.26Kg)
16.10

Martyn Fletcher

19/06/88
Prague (CZE)

        (6.25Kg)
16.80

   ‘’


13/06/87
Cleckheaton


‘’
17.03i

   ‘’


06/03/88
Dewsbury

Discus

47.47

Tony Gummerson
20/07/68
Brit. Schools


Hammer (7.26)
56.28

Anthony Swain

05/06/93
Derby

               (6.25)
62.12

   ‘’


13/08/94
Blackpool

Javelin

67.22

Richard Atkinson
14/08/93
Oldham

Decathlon
6046

Aran Thomas

25&26/05/19
Bedford, EA Champs


(100m 11.41, LJ 6.18, SP 13.01, HJ 1.75, 400m 55.31,

110mH 18.27, DT 41.87, PV 3.66, JT 51.26, 1500m 5:15.05)

Heptathlon (i)
4743i

Chris Kirk

11/01/03
Manchester, NC (1st)



(60m 7.37, LJ 7.04, SP 10.24, HJ 1.92, 60mH 8.80, PV 3.20, 1000m 2m 52.74)

Relays

4 x 100m
44.07

Ashley Tabor, Paul Sampson

14/05/94 Sheffield





Chris Dean, Matthew Gillard

44.07 Scott Atkinson, William Rotherforth
03/08/13 Wakefield, NL

 

James Ammon, James-Earl McBorough
4 x 400m
3 m 26.0
Tom Atkinson, Andrei Probischan
27/08/07 Rotherham, NJL





Marcus Nixey, Craig Simpson
U17 MEN

Track

50m (i)

6.3

Thomas Wood

25/01/18
Wakefield Indoor
60m (i)

7.12

Thomas Wood

12/01/19
Sheffield, NIC (2nd)
100m Elect
10.98

Thomas Wood

08/06/19
Leeds, WYS (1st)
100m Manual
11.0

William Rotherforth
20/05/12
Hull, YAL


11.0

Alfie West

06/06/15
Blackburn, NL
200m

22.07

William Rotherforth
07/07/12
Gateshead, ES (5th)

400m

49.40

Marcus Nixey

09/05/09
Sheffield, YC (2nd)


800m

1 m 54.05
Thomas Atkinson
19/07/08
Stretford, BMC

1500m

4 m 00.5
Jack Hallas

09/06/07
Wakefield, WYS (1st)

1 Mile

4 m 22.3
Richard Hollings
09/07/66
Blackburn, ES (1st)

3000m

8 m 40.0
Gary Day

Jul 1986
Plymouth, ES (4th)

2 Miles

9 m 47.6
Richard Hollings
24/09/66
Huddersfield

5000m

15 m 31.3
Steve Lowe

1992



60m  Hurdles
8.90 (i)

Chris Kirk

20/01/02
Sheffield, NIC

100m Hurdles
14.1

Josh Green

13/05/07
Cudworth, YC (2nd)


400m Hurdles
56.09

Josh Green

11/07/08
Gateshead, ES Heat

1500m S/C
4 m 36.20
William Ingram

08/06/13
Cleckheaton, WYS(1st)
Field

Long Jump
7.25

Alan Slack

12/06/76
Cleckheaton, WYS (1st)

Triple Jump
13.98

Alan Slack

1976

High Jump
2.06

Martyn Bernard

28/08/01
Manchester


(extra)
2.10

“”


“”

“”

Pole Vault
4.30

George Heppinstall
14/09/14
Wakefield, Open
Shot (5 Kg)
16.17

Martyn Fletcher

1985

Worksop, Open

        (7.25 Kg)
13.74

   ‘’


  ‘’

  ‘’

Discus (1.5 Kg)
50.77

Aran Thomas

19/08/18
Spenborough, Open

Hammer
56.82

Anthony Swain

1991

Wythenshaw

Javelin

64.16

Richard Atkinson
20/07/91
Wrexham, Schools Int

Pentathlon
4196 pts (i)
Alfie Edwards

14&15/03/20
Sheffield, EA Ch


(60m 7.61, LJ 6.55, SP 9.91, HJ 1.69, 60mH 9.55, PV 4.00 & 1000m 3:12.50)
Octathlon
3950 pts
Patrick Thackray
22/09/13
Birmingham, ESAA

Decathlon
5761 pts
Chris Kirk

28/09/02
Stoke, AAA (4th)

Relays

4 x 100m
46.1

???


27/06/93


4 x 400m
3 m 35.2
Matthew O'Connor, James Saxton  19/06/11
Spinkhill, YAL




Steven Eastwood, Oliver Edmunds
4 x 800m
8 m 11.6
Brian Moxon, John Ashton
28/08/72
Spalding




Andrew Hitchen, Steve Long





(former UK Youths record?)

U15 BOYS

Track

50m (i)

6.5

Benjamin Jackson
18/01/25
Wakefield Indoor

60m (i)

7.5

Benjamin Jackson
05/01/25
S.Yorks CAA Indoor Series
100m

11.46

Paul Cocker

Jul 1988
Meadowbank

200m

23.2

Paul Cocker

29/05/88
WYS

  ‘’

23.2

Craig Simpson

09/07/05
Birmingham, ES (6th)

   NB  220 yds
24.1

Keith Boothroyd
17/06/67
Cleckheaton, YS



(UK age 13 best at time, and later ES champion)
300m

39.1

Thomas Wood

21/05/17
Grimsby, YL
400m

53.8

Craig Simpson

05/06/05
Liverpool, YAL


800m

2 m 01.42
Cole McAndrew
28/08/22
Bedford, EA Champs (2nd)
1500m

4 m 12.9
Andrew Rodgers
1979



3000m

9 m 36.8
Darren Worton

29/07/84


60m Hurdles
10.93i

John Dales

20/01/02
Sheffield, NIC

80m Hurdles
12.0

Stuart Dixon

1991

Sheffield, YC


Field

Long Jump
6.33

Joshua Akintolu

21/09/24
Stoke (ES Pentathlont)
  ‘’

6.50 w

Alfie Edwards

11/08/18
Liverpool, NC (1st)
Triple Jump
10.77

Anthony Bokas

1984

Club Champs

High Jump
1.95

Joshua Akintolu

27/05/24 
Blackpool, Northern IC
High Jump (i)
1.93

Joshua Akintolu

10/02/24 
Sheffield, EC (1st)
Pole Vault
3.75

Alfie Edwards

12/08/18
Liverpool, NC (2nd)
Shot

13.71

Martyn Fletcher

1983

Discus

46.15

Aran Thomas

17/04/16
Cleckheaton, WYL

Hammer
45.83

Charles Handley
10/06/00
Cleckheaton, WYS

Javelin
(600g)
58.27

Mark Lindsay

30/08/99
Peterborough



(1st on UK list with new 1999 model javelin)

    ‘’      (700g)
51.95

   ‘’


   ‘’

   ‘’

    ‘’      (800g)
45.95

   ‘’


   ‘’

   ‘’



(1st on UK list with new 1999 model javelin)
Pentathlon
2842 pts
Joshua Akintolu

22/06/24
Doncaster (ESAA reg)


(80mH 12.61s, HJ 1.86m, SP 10.83m, LJ 6.13m, 800m 2m 26.1s)

Octathlon
4116 pts
Aran Thomas

21/08/16
Bedford, Nat Ch (1st)
(100m 12.48s, HJ 1.56m, 400m 59.02s, JT 44.04m on day 1,

 80mH 13.16s, PV 3.11m, DT 40.60m, 1000m 3m 14.7s on day 2)

Relays

4 x 100m
46.2

Philip Oldroyd, Tom Cunnane, 
1994
Sheffield, YC





Stuart Garnett, Peter Phillips

4 x 400m
3m 58.0
?



19/07/81


U13 BOYS

Track

50m (i)

7.2

Ethan Ford

25/03/25
Wakefield Indoor Meet
60m (i)

8.2

Ethan Ford

02/02/25
Northern A Champs
75m

9.82

Ethan Ford

21/06/25
Trafford AC Medal Meeting


80m

10.5

John Fletcher

1998

WYL

100m

12.7

Paul Sampson

1988
150m (i)
19.44

Thomas Wood

05/12/15
Sheffield, Open
200m

26.4

Alexander Rogers
17/07/11
Manchester, YAL Final

800m

2 m 15.15
Thomas Hastings
12/05/24
Cudworth, YC (2nd)
1500m

4 m 42.8
Michael Thomas
08/06/86


75m Hurdles
12.8

Ethan Ford

27/04/25
YADAL M1, Cudworth
Field

Long Jump
5.14

John Fletcher

1998

High Jump
1.60

Joshua Akintolu

01/05/22
Cleckheaton, YADAL
Pole Vault
2.10

Aran Thomas

14/09/14
Wakefield, Open

Shot

11.18

Charles Handley
1998

Discus

32.03

Charles Handley
1998

Javelin

32.02

Aran Thomas

27/09/14
Biggleswade, Open

Relays

4 x 100m
55.2

?



27/07/86



55.2

Lee Ruddock, Craig Davis
1998





John Fletcher, James Fox

U11 BOYS

Track

50m (i)

7.3

Ethan Ford

25/01/23
Wakefield, Indoor Open

60m (i)

8.86

Ethan Ford

22/01/23
Sheffield, Indoor Open

75m

10.53

Ethan Ford

24/06/23
Stretford, Open

80m

11.43

Ethan Ford

31/05/23
Cleckheaton, WYL
150m

20.95

Ethan Ford

29/05/23
Stretford, Open

150m (i)
21.01

Ethan Ford

19/03/23
Sheffield, Indoor Open

600m

1 m 43.0
Martyn Bernard

1995

WYL Champs

Field

Long Jump (i)
4.60

Ethan Ford

22/02/23
Wakefield, Indoor Open

High Jump
1.30

Bailey Mann

06/04/13
Wakefield, Open

Pole Vault
1.40

Oliver Bostwick
16/09/18
Wakefield, Open

Shot (2kg)
8.27

Dylan Roberts

12/09/10
Wakefield, Open
SENIOR LADIES

Track

50m (i)

6.7i

Leonie Ashmeade(U20)
22/02/18
Wakefield Indoor
60m (i)

7.36i

Leonie Ashmeade
20/01/24
Jablonec, CZE
100m

11.33

Emily Freeman

14/06/09
Berlin, GER

200m

22.64

Emily Freeman

20/08/09
Berlin, GER, WC 



23.67i

Emily Freeman

28/01/01
Birmingham

300m

38.04

Emily Freeman

03/06/07
Glasgow Invitational


39.00i

Elaine Sutcliffe

11/02/95
Birmingham

400m

53.31

Emily Freeman

20/05/07
Loughborough Int


55.11i

Elaine Sutcliffe

03/02/95
Birmingham

800m

2 m 01.87
Charlene Thomas  
13/06/09
Watford, BMC

1000m

2 m 40.03i
Charlene Thomas  
04/02/12
Boston USA, Indoor GP

  outdoors
2 m 42.30
Charlene Thomas  
26/08/13
Linz AUT

1500m

4 m 03.74
Charlene Thomas  
04/09/13
Watford, BMC


4 m 08.68i
Amy-Eloise Neale 
19/02/22
Birmingham
1 Mile

4 m 27.13
Amy-Eloise Neale  
06/08/21
Raleigh NC, USA
4 m 30.78i
Amy-Eloise Neale 
15/01/22
Seattle WA, USA
3000m

8 m 40.32
Amy-Eloise Neale
05/06/22
Rabat, MAR, DL

8 m 44.15i
Amy-Eloise Neale
06/02/22
Staten Island, NY, USA
2 Miles

9 m 21.98
Amy-Eloise Neale
20/08/21
Eugene, USA


9 m 30.69i
Amy-Eloise Neale
13/02/21
New York, USA
5000m

14 m 56.60
Amy-Eloise Neale
07/08/22
Birmingham, Cwealth (4th)
10000m
31 m 17.81
Amy-Eloise Neale
20/05/23
London, GB Champs
60m Hurdles (i)
8.22i

Zara Hohn

02/02/10
Vienna, Austria

100m Hurdles
13.37

Zara Hohn

28/06/09
Bedford, ENG U23 (1st)


13.25w

Zara Hohn

10/07/10
Donnas, ITA

200m Hurdles
29.0

Angela D'Arcy

06/09/69
Middlesborough

400m Hurdles
60.19

Maggie Still

25/08/97
Birmingham, AAA

1500m S/C
5 m 18.45
Sarah Beevers

26/05/03
Bedford, IC (5th)

2000m S/C
7 m 12.31
Sarah Beevers

26/07/03
Birmingham, AAA

3000m S/C
11 m 26.11
Sarah Beevers

26/06/04
Manchester, BMC

Field

Long Jump
6.23

Diane Glazebrook
14/08/88
Gateshead


6.17i

   ‘’


22/01/89
Dewsbury

Triple Jump
12.03

Maggie Still

02/06/96
Sheffield, NC



12.13i

   ‘’


20/01/96
Sheffield, NIC

High Jump
1.86

Abby Ward (U20)
22/05/16
Loughborough Int.


1.89i

Abby Ward (U20)
07/02/16
Cardiff International
Pole Vault
3.80

Abigail Roberts (U17)
23/06/13
Manchester, NC (1st)

Shot (outdoor)
13.17

Jean Atack

1975

Shot (indoor)
13.49i

Laura Whittingham
26/02/06
Sheffield, BUSA

Discus

48.30

Susan Backhouse
08/06/03
Loughborough Int.

Hammer
61.48

Suzanne Roberts
17/07/04
Loughborough EAA

Javelin

50.57

Laura Whittingham
03/09/05
Manchester, UK Chall

Pentathlon
4105

Angela D'Arcy

21/06/69
Harlow



(old tables)



4063i

Kerry Jury

21/01/01
Birmingham



(8.59, 1.76, 11.45, 5.49, 2:20.56)

Heptathlon
6005w
(OJ)
Kerry Jury

24/05/98
Arles, FRA



(13.83w/5.5, 1.79, 12.00, 23.80w/3.9, 6.08w/4.8, 37.60, 2:15.89)

             
5908
(NJ)



01/08/99
Murcia, ESP

(100mH 13.90w/2.1, HJ 1.80, SP 11.88, 200m 24.19/1.4,

LJ  5.97/-0.4, JT 37.25, 800m 2m 16.88)

Decathlon
6145

Kerry Jury

28/09/02
Jarrow



(100m 12.5, LJ 5.31, SP 10.55, HJ 1.63, 400m 58.0,



100mH 14.3, DT 20.11, PV 2.35, JT 31.05, 1500m 5m 43.5)

Relays

4 x 100m
47.06

Fiona Westwood, Kerry Jury, 

05/08/00  Solihull, UKAL 1

Emily Freeman, Nicole Crosby

4 x 200m
1 m 51.2
E Edwards, J Atack,


24/07/71  Bradford





A D'Arcy, B Arkin

4 x 400m
3 m 47.6
Elaine Sutcliffe, Kerry Jury,

06/07/98  Jubilee Cup Final



Maggie Still, Alice Beecroft
Road

1 Mile

4 m 24 s

Amy-Eloise Neale
28/08/21

Yakima, WA, USA
5 Km

15 m 30
s
Amy-Eloise Neale
25/05/24

Liverpool
5 Miles

27 m 44
s
Penny Thackray

2002

10 Km

31 m 15 s
Amy-Eloise Neale
12/01/25

Valencia, Spain
10 Miles

57 m 39
s
Julie O’Mara

05/08/01

Sale

Half Marathon
1 hr 11 m 12 s
Amy-Eloise Neale
11/09/22

Newcastle GNR
20 Miles

2 hr 17 m 45 s
Sarah Bostwick (Beevers)
22/03/09

East Hull

Marathon
2 hr 39 m 48 s
Julie Briscoe (O’Mara)
13/04/14

London
U20 LADIES

Track

50m (i)

6.7

Leonie Ashmeade
22/02/18
Wakefield Indoor
60m (i)

7.55

Leonie Ashmeade
11/01/20
Sheffield,  EA Champs
100m

11.79

Leonie Ashmeade
01/06/19
Manchester NC U20 (1st) 


11.69w

Emily Freeman

03/07/99
Bedford, AAA U20 (1st)

200m

24.34

Emily Freeman

13/06/99
Bedford



24.19i

   ‘’

 (U17)
16/02/97
Birmingham

400m

56.10

Rachel Crorken

10/06/17
Leeds, WY Schools (1st)
800m

2 m 09.45
Sally Smith

23/06/13
Manchester, NC (1st) 

1500m

4 m 24.40
Lauren Proctor (U17)
06/06/09
Stretford, BMC 

3000m

9 m 34.89
Lauren Proctor (U17)
08/08/09
Bedford, EAC (1st CBP)

    (mixed race)
9 m 32.15
Aine Hoban

12/08/03
Stretford, Open

5000m

16 m 22.8
Aine Hoban

25/07/03
Tampere, FIN, EJ (6th)

60m Hurdles (i)
8.42

Zara Hohn

05/03/06
Birmingham, AAA (1st)

100m Hurdles
13.62

Zara Hohn

18/08/06
Beijing, CHI, WJC (5th)
400m Hurdles
64.67

Samantha Brook
19/06/11
Manchester, NC (4th)

Field

Long Jump
6.02

Fiona Westwood
19/08/00
Bedford

Triple Jump
11.52

Vicki Lambert

12/07/02
Nottingham, ES
 (7th)

High Jump
1.86

Abby Ward

22/05/16
Loughborough Int.
1.89i

Abby Ward

07/02/16
Cardiff International
Pole Vault
3.80

Abigail Roberts (U17)
23/06/13
Manchester, NC (1st)



3.50i

Caroline Nutt

24/02/02
Birmingham, AAA (3rd)

Shot

12.83

Sue Atack

Aug 1986
Edinburgh, Jun Int



12.85i

Laura Whittingham
04/12/05
Bath, Open

Discus

39.51

Rebecca Birch

15/07/06
Wrexham, NJL

Hammer
51.34

Helen Taylor

12/08/01
Liverpool, NJL

Javelin

50.57

Laura Whittingham
03/09/05
Manchester, UK Chall

Pentathlon
3545pts

Naida Bromley
12/02 & 13/02/05
Valencia, ESP


(60mH 9.04s,  HJ 1.64m,  SP 11.17m,  LJ 5.26m,  800m 2min 35.71s )

Heptathlon
5039pts

Naida Bromley

31/07 & 01/08/04
Merignac, FRA


(100mH 15.24s/+0.0,  HJ 1.64m,  SP 10.57m,  200m 25.19s/+2.2,

LJ 5.30m/+2.3,  JT 38.55m,  800m 2min 27.22s )

Relays

4 x 100m
49.25

Mikaela Harrison, Rachael Shaw,
19/06/05   Manchester,NJL



 
Jessica Wilson, Zara Hohn

4 x 400m
4 m 01.88
Sophie Woollin, Zoe Kerins,

24/06/12   Gateshead, NJL





Bethany Sharp, Sally Smith
U17 LADIES

Track

50m (i)

6.9

Rebecca Watts

19/02/09
Wakefield Indoor
60m (i)

7.74

Leonie Ashmeade
25/02/17
Sheffield, EA Champs



7.74

Tamara Miller

12/01/19
Sheffield, NIC (3rd)
100m

12.0 manual
Diane Glazebrook
1982

WYL

11.98

Leonie Ashmeade
26/08/17
Bedford, EA Champs SF
200m

24.5 manual
Carol Bosah

1974



24.19i

Emily Freeman

16/02/97
Birmingham

300m

39.22

Grace Eyles

02/07/11
Gateshead, ES (3rd)

400m

57.16

Mikaela Harrison
11/09/05
Derby, NJL Final

800m

2 m 10.5
Lauren Proctor

27/07/08
Rotherham, NJL

1500m

4 m 24.40
Lauren Proctor

06/06/09
Stretford, BMC

3000m

9 m 34.89
Lauren Proctor

08/08/09
Bedford, EAC (1st CBP)

60m Hurdles (i)
9.30

Bethany Porter

16/01/11
Sheffield, NIC (4th)

80m Hurdles
11.31

Zara Hohn

15/08/04
Birmingham, AAA (1st)

100m Hurdles
14.01

Zara Hohn

27/06/04
Bedford, AAA U20 Ch

300m Hurdles
44.28

Bethany Sharp

06/08/11
Cudworth, NC (1st)

400m Hurdles
65.3

Naida Bromley

22/08/02
Cudworth, North Cup



65.3

Samantha Brook
16/08/09
Cleckheaton, NL

Field

Long Jump
5.95w

Naida Bromley

15/09/02
Cudworth, N Int C



5.67


‘’

2002

Triple Jump
11.25w

Jennifer Handley
17/07/99
Carmarthen



11.21

   ‘’


09/07/99
Bury St Ed, ES

High Jump
1.78

Abby Ward

03/08/14
Derby, NIC (1st)
Pole Vault
3.80

Abigail Roberts

23/06/13
Manchester, NC (1st)

Shot

12.44

Vicki Shepherd

1996

WYL Final

Discus

40.34

Chloe Beckett

12/07/03
Sheffield, ES (3rd)
Hammer
41.67

Sarah Drake

03/06/01
Wakefield, NWL

Javelin
(old)
42.75

Michelle Lonsdale
30/05/98
Derby

Javelin (new)
38.45

Laura Whittingham
21/04/02
Cudworth



Pentathlon
4276

Frances Spencer
01/09/84
Cudworth, YC



(old tables)

Heptathlon
4755

Naida Bromley

20&21/09/03
Sheffield, ES (1st)

(80mH 12.34, HJ 1.66, SP 10.67, 200m 26.5, LJ 5.23, JT 35.18, 800m 2m 30.2)

Relays

4 x 100m
49.5

Vicky Lambert, Laura Robinson,    01/07/01
Wakefield, YAL





Nicole Welsh, Ruth Laybourn

4 x 300m
2 m 52.6
Olivia Radcliffe, Laura Robson      16/05/10
Wakefield, YAL



Bethany Sharp & Samantha Brook
4 x 300m
  ‘’

Bethany Porter, Zoe Kerins
     19/06/11
Spinkhill, YAL




Grace Eyles, Bethany Sharp
 U15 GIRLS

Track

50m (i)

6.9

Sophie Torossian
22/03/25
Wakefield Indoor Meet
60m (i)

7.96

Amelia Bunton

13/02/16
Sheffield, EA Champs
100m

12.3

Diane Glazebrook
Sep 1980
Cleckheaton, WYL

200m

25.4

Sarah Atkinson

11/08/85

200m (i)
25.57

Amelia Bunton

14/02/16
Sheffield, EA Champs (4th)

300m 

41.05

Romy Fagan

10/05/25
Yorkshire Championships 2025
300m (i)
41.30

Amelia Bunton

06/03/16
Sheffield Open
800m

2 m 17.5
Sophie Woollin

28/05/11
York, Ingrams Lge

1500m

4 m 44.1
Tracy Johnson

Jun 1985
Hull, NIC

3000m

10 m 36.7
Sally Smith

19/04/08
Sheffield, Open

60m Hurdles (i)
9.5

Bethany Porter

08/02/09
Leeds, Open

75m Hurdles
11.6

Rachel Wilson

01/08/04
Grimsby, YAL

80m Hurdles
12.14

Amy Fozzard

04/09/99
Stoke, YAL

Field

Long Jump
5.29

Jess Wilson

12/09/04
York, Open


High Jump
1.68

Abby Ward

04/08/13
Wakefield, YL

High Jump (i)
1.65

Abby Ward

08/12/12
Sheffield, Open

PoleVault
3.45

Amy Hunt

18/08/19
Liverpool, NC (1st)
PoleVault (i)
3.20

Amy Hunt

16/11/19
Sheff, NA Open
Shot

12.84

Vicki Shepherd

04/09/94
Gateshead

Discus

35.47

Chloe Beckett

12/07/02
Nottingham, ES
 (1st)

Javelin

32.72

Chloe Beckett

05/05/02
Spenborough

Hammer
33.36

Hannah Yates

13/09/09
Wakefield, Open

Pentathlon
2839

Grace Eyles

09/03/08
Sheffield, EACI (7th)

(indoor)
(60mH, HJ, SP, LJ, 800m)

Pentathlon
2813

Amy Hunt

11/08/19
York, Open
(outdoor)
(75mH 12.9s, LJ 5.14m, SP 8.72m, HJ 1.42m, 800m 2:32.9)

Relays

4 x 100m
51.7

Diane Glazebrook, Sharon Bedford
1980
  Cudworth, YC





Janet Wyard, Melanie Abson

4 x 100m
51.49

Bethany Porter, Bethany Sharp
13/09/09
  Wakefield, Open

(mixed race)


Zoe Kerins, Grace Eyles 

U13 GIRLS

Track

50m (i)

7.3

Grace Torossian
22/03/25
Wakefield Indoor Meet
60m (i)

8.37

Zoe Kerins

16/03/08
Manchester, Open

75m

10.1

Louise Shaw

02/07/00
Wigan, YAL

  ‘’

10.1

Zoe Kerins

18/05/08
Liverpool, YAL

80m

10.6

Grace Eyles

20/06/07
Wakefield, WYL

100m

12.9

Grace Eyles

16/09/07
Wakefield, Open

150m

19.6

Zoe Kerins

18/05/08
Liverpool, YAL

200m

27.1

Zoe Kerins

24/05/08
Grimsby, Open

600m

1 m 42.40
Libby Cree

10/10/20
Stretford, Open

800m

2 m 20.8
Libby Cree

27/06/21
Cleckheaton, YADAL
1200m

3 m 51.60
Libby Cree

31/05/21
Stretford, Open
1500m

5 m 18.6
Helen Nutton

29/08/93


60m Hurdles (i)
10.3

Olivia Roe

20/12/15
Sheffield, Open

70m Hurdles
11.80

Lily Keeler

23/06/24
Cleethorpes, YADAL
Field

Long Jump
4.84

Grace Eyles

23/09/07
Cudworth, Pent

High Jump
1.51

Abby Ward

07/08/11
York, Open

Pole Vault
2.70

Amy Hunt

13/08/17
Wakefield, Open

Shot

9.67

Bethany Thomas
09/08/09
Wakefield, WYL

Discus

27.44

Chloe Beckett

12/08/00
Cleckheaton, WYL

Javelin

23.13

Lily Keeler

24/08/24
Warrington, Open
Pentathlon
2519 (2624)
Naida Bromley

30/08/99
Hexham  



(70m H 12.1,  HJ 1.44,  SP 8.79,  LJ 4.55,  800m  2m 45.3)



(3rd on UK all time list at the time)

Relays

4 x 100m
56.4
Grace Eyles, Bethany Porter   
22/07/07
Wakefield, YAL




Bethany Sharp and Zoe Kerins
U11 GIRLS

Track

50m (i)

7.7

Olivia Roe

13/02/14
Wakefield Indoor



7.7

Matilda Shaw

14/04/24
Wakefield Indoor

60m (i)

8.9

Olivia Roe

21/12/14
Sheffield, Open

75m

10.71

Olivia Roe

03/08/14
Wakefield, WYL

80m

11.3

Olivia Roe

06/07/14
Barnsley, Open
100m

15.97

Molly Dunbavin
22/04/12
Sheffield, Open

150m

21.9

Courtney Newsome
29/09/18
Grimsby, Open

600m

1m 46.12s
Libby Cree

08/09/19
Cleckheaton, WYLC
Field

Long Jump
4.31

Libby Cree

08/09/19
Cleckheaton, WYLC 

High Jump
1.23

Lily Keeler

17/09/22
Wakefield, Open

Pole Vault
1.50

Tilly Simms

16/09/18
Wakefield, Open

Shot (2.00kg)
7.90

Lily Keeler

22/05/22
Cudworth, Open
